The President and the Council of

The Institute of Biology Sri Lanka
Cordially Invite

to

The 38* Annual Sessions of
The Institute of Biology Sri Lankg

on
Friday the 28 of September, 2018

at the

Auditorium of
Hector KobbeRaduwa Agrarian Research and

Training Institute

(HARTI)
114, Wijerama Mawatha, Colombo 07

8.15 a.m.

8.45 a.m.

8.50 a.m.

9.00 a.m.

9.30 a.m.

10.15 a.m.
10.45 a.m.

11.00 a.m.

11.10 a.m.

11.15 a.m.

11.30 a.m.
12.30 p.m.
1.30 p.m.

Programme

Registration and Tea

National Anthem & Lighting of Oil
Lamp

Welcome address
Dr. Iroja Caldera

Address by the President, IOBSL
Dr. Pradeepika Saputhanthri

Address by the Keynote Speaker

Dr. Sirimal Premakumara
Felicitation of Mr. Leslie Wijesinghe

Launching of the book, “Nutritional
and Health Benefits of Selected Food
Crops of Sri Lanka: Important
Scientific Findings”

Presentation of Awards to the
Winners of the Biology Quiz
Competition for Undergraduates 2018

Highlights of the Biology Olympiad
2018

Vote of Thanks
Dr Pamoda Ratnaweera

Annual General Meeting
Lunch

Technical Sessions

Please refer to the IOBSL website
(http://www.iobsl.org) for details of the Technical

Sessions






