

The President and the Council of The Institute of Biology Sri Lanka Cordially Invite

to

The 38th Annual Sessions of The Institute of Biology Sri Lanka

on

Friday the 28^{th} of September, 2018

at the

Auditorium of
Hector Kobbekaduwa Agrarian Research and
Training Institute
(HARTI)
114, Wijerama Mawatha, Colombo 07

Programme

8.15 a.m.	Registration and Tea
8.45 a.m.	National Anthem & Lighting of Oil Lamp
8.50 a.m.	Welcome address Dr. Iroja Caldera
9.00 a.m.	Address by the President, IOBSL Dr. Pradeepika Saputhanthri
9.30 a.m.	Address by the Keynote Speaker Dr. Sirimal Premakumara
10.15 a.m.	Felicitation of Mr. Leslie Wijesinghe
10.45 a.m.	Launching of the book "Nutritional and Health Benefits of Selected Food Crops of Sri Lanka: Important Scientific Findings"
11.00 a.m.	Presentation of Awards to the Winners of the Biology Quiz Competition for Undergraduates 2018
11.10 a.m.	Highlights of the Biology Olympiad 2018
11.15 a.m.	Vote of Thanks Dr Pamoda Ratnaweera
11.30 a.m.	Annual General Meeting
12.30 p.m.	Lunch
1.30 p.m.	Technical Sessions

Please refer to the IOBSL website (http://www.iobsl.org) for details of the Technical Sessions